## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change of Address

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Esaote S.p.A.	09/12/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ESAOTE S.p.A.
Street Address:	Viale Bianca Maria 25
City:	Milano
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	20100

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10390175

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (703)836-2021

 Phone:
 703.836.6620

 Email:
 adipdoc1@bipc.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC

Address Line 1: 1737 King Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1008788-000048

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Geri Spicknall

Total Attachments: 1

source=addresschange#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1039

PATENT REEL: 026991 FRAME: 0472

# NO DOCUMENTATION REQUIRED FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS

PATENT REEL: 026991 FRAME: 0473

RECORDED: 09/29/2011